

For Immediate Release

Advanced Training Products, Inc. sponsors the 2025 GSC-SHRM Leadership Conference

Avon, NJ, March 26, 2025

Advanced Training Products is honored to announce its sponsorship of the 2025 GSC-SHRM Leadership Conference, taking place on Saturday, March 29. This event promises to be an empowering experience for HR professionals, offering two dynamic sessions designed to inspire and engage attendees.

- 1) GSC-SHRM Think Tank Pitch: This interactive session invites teams to present strategic initiatives focused on Membership Growth & Retention and Efficient & Effective Governance. Participants will receive valuable feedback, with the best pitches recognized, and leave with actionable insights to enhance their organizations.
- 2) Moving F.O.R.W.A.R.D. as a Leader with Regina Clark, CSP: In this session, attendees will explore strategies to become more effective leaders within their organizations. They will discover how to navigate challenges, drive positive change, and inspire those around them.

The 2025 GSC-SHRM Leadership Conference is a unique opportunity for HR professionals to contribute to the Council and their Chapter's success. By attending, participants will become an empowering force in their HR community, fostering growth and collaboration.

"We are thrilled to support the GSC-SHRM Leadership Conference, which aligns with our mission to empower professionals through innovative training solutions. This event is a testament to the power of collaboration and leadership development in the HR sector." stated Denis Connell, Co-Founder of Advanced Training Products.

Advanced Training Products provides cutting-edge training solutions that enhance professional development and organizational success. Our commitment to empowering leaders and fostering growth aligns with the mission of the GSC-SHRM Leadership Conference.

For more information about the event or to register, please visit: https://www.eventbrite.com/e/2025-gsc-shrm-leadership-conference-tickets-1257605555069

For more information about Advanced Training Products and its offerings, visit www.advancedtrainingproducts.com

For Media Inquiries: Jim Coyle, Co-Founder, Advanced Training Products, Inc. jcoyle@AdvancedTrainingProducts.com

Legal: Total Worker Health® is a registered trademark of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS). Participation by Advanced Training Products does not imply endorsement by HHS, the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, or the National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health.